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Proposal Title: Suicide prevention legislation 

Cluster:  Stronger Communities 

General Government Sector Impacts 

2022-23 
$'000 

2023-24 
$'000 

2024-25 
$'000 

2025-26 
$'000 

4 year Total 
$'000 

Expenses (ex. depreciation)  - -  - -  - 
Depreciation  - 
Less: Offsets  - 

Revenue  - 

Net Operating Balance: - - - - - 

Capital Expenditure  - -  - -  - 
Capital Offsets 
Net Capital Expenditure: - - - - - 

Net Lending/(Borrowing): - - - - - 

Total State Sector Impacts 

Net Lending/(Borrowing): - - - - - 

Notes and costing assumptions: 
The policy proposes to establish legislation for a whole-of-government approach to suicide prevention, to be 
modelled on similar legislation in other jurisdictions. 

The PBO notes that the suicide prevention policy settings to be covered by the legislation are not yet 
developed and would not be done until after formation of the Government. The costing assumes that the 
work to establish legislation can be done with existing resources, both by the Parliamentary Counsel’s Office 
to draft the legislation and within relevant agencies to provide the required instructions. This assumption 
does not include the nature and scope of suicide prevention policies and measures developed to deliver a 
whole of government approach. 

The indicative cost of establishing this legislation is zero. The costing does not include the cost of any 
associated policy development or implementation. 
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