

## PARLIAMENTARY BUDGET OFFICE

NSW Parliament • Parliament House, Macquarie Street Sydney 2000

Referred by: Australian Labor Party Proposal No: C941

Date Referred: 12/12/22 Date Published: 20/03/2023

**Proposal Title:** Suicide prevention legislation

**Cluster:** Stronger Communities

## **General Government Sector Impacts**

2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	4 year Total
\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
-	-	-	-	-
				-
				-
				-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
-	-	•	-	-
-	-	-	-	-
	\$'000 - -	\$'000 \$'000 	\$'000 \$'000 \$'000 	\$'000 \$'000 \$'000 

## Notes and costing assumptions:

The policy proposes to establish legislation for a whole-of-government approach to suicide prevention, to be modelled on similar legislation in other jurisdictions.

The PBO notes that the suicide prevention policy settings to be covered by the legislation are not yet developed and would not be done until after formation of the Government. The costing assumes that the work to establish legislation can be done with existing resources, both by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office to draft the legislation and within relevant agencies to provide the required instructions. This assumption does not include the nature and scope of suicide prevention policies and measures developed to deliver a whole of government approach.

The indicative cost of establishing this legislation is zero. The costing does not include the cost of any associated policy development or implementation.